



Jeffrey L. Rashap

Deputy Assistant Administrator Chief Sustainability Officer Office of Administration



Jeffrey Rashap was appointed to the Senior Executive Service (SES) in August 2022 as the Deputy Assistant Administrator of the Office of Administration at the Drug Enforcement Administration (DEA). Mr. Rashap also serves as DEA's Chief Sustainability Officer. In his roles, Mr. Rashap manages DEA facilities and buildings, property, equipment, the motor vehicle fleet, supplies, the DEA Museum, public-facing media productions, environmental and sustainability issues, and clandestine laboratory clean-up. He also manages DEA's investigative and administrative records and represents DEA's

interest in public outreach events.

Mr. Rashap began his federal career at DEA in April 2018 as a Principal Advisor to the Deputy Assistant Administrator for the Office of Finance and in November 2021 was elevated to acting Deputy Assistant Administrator of the Office of Administration. He also served as DEA's COVID Response Coordinator and the Executive Officer for the Assistant Administrator of Human Resources. Prior to becoming a federal employee, Mr. Rashap consulted with the Department of Justice, Department of State, Department of Interior, and DEA. During his career, he has also served as an Acting Chief Information Officer and Director of Strategic Projects for a public company.

He served as a paramedic for the Loudoun County Volunteer Rescue Squad for 15 years and served on their Board of Directors for three terms.